

**ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
DELHI-110007**

Ref. No. CE/

100

/DU/M- 25 (2022-2023)

dated

23/5/2022

NOTICE SPOT INVITING QUOTATION

Sealed percentage rate spot quotation are hereby invited from the contractor enlisted with CPWD, MES, Railways and working contractor of Delhi University for the work "Repair/ replacement of G.I. pipe line front and west side lawn at Jubilee Hall Hostel, Warden House & staff quarters, University of Delhi. So as to reach the office of the undersigned upto 3.00 P.M. on.....

23/5/2022

Sl. No.	Item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings and clamps, i/c cutting and making good the walls etc. Internal work - Exposed on wall				
1.01	15 mm dia nominal bore	30	metre	284.90	8547.00
1.02	20 mm dia nominal bore	20	metre	344.10	6882.00
1.03	25 mm dia nominal bore	30	metre	438.00	13140.00
1.04	50 mm dia nominal bore	45	metre	786.75	35403.75
2	Providing and fixing white vitreous china pedestal type water closet (European type W.C. pan) with seat and lid, 10 litre low level white P.V.C. flushing cistern, including flush pipe, with manually controlled device (handle lever), conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete, including cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required : W.C. pan with ISI marked white solid plastic seat and lid	1	each	5260.95	5260.95
3	Excavating trenches of required width for pipes, cables, etc including excavation for sockets, and dressing of sides, ramming of bottoms, depth upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil, and then returning the soil as required, in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, including consolidating each deposited layer by ramming, watering, etc. and disposing of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m : All kinds of soil Pipes, cables etc, not exceeding 80 mm dia.	45	metre	223.00	10035.00
4	Making connection of G.I. distribution branch with G.I. main of following sizes by providing and fixing tee, including cutting and threading the pipe etc. complete :				
4.01	25 to 40 mm nominal bore	5	each	673.45	3367.25
4.02	50 to 80 mm nominal bore	3	each	1422.75	4298.25
5	Providing and fixing uplasticised PVC connection pipe with brass unions : 30 cm length 15 mm nominal bore	5	each	72.85	364.25
6	Painting G.I. pipes and fittings with synthetic enamel white paint with two coats over a ready mixed priming coat, both of approved quality for new work :				
6.01	15 mm diameter pipe	30	metre	15.20	456.00
6.02	20 mm diameter pipe	20	metre	18.15	363.00
6.03	25 mm diameter pipe	30	metre	23.70	711.00
6.04	50 mm diameter pipe	45	metre	39.80	1791.00
7	Providing and fixing G.I. Union in existing G.I. pipe line, cutting and threading the pipe and making long screws, including excavation, refilling the earth or cutting of wall and making good the same complete wherever required :				
7.01	15 mm nominal bore	8	each	617.20	4937.60
7.02	20 mm nominal bore	6	each	642.65	3855.90
7.03	25 mm nominal bore	6	each	721.60	4329.60
7.04	50 mm nominal bore	5	each	1118.30	5591.50
8	Providing and fixing C.P. brass long body bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS standards and weighing not less than 690 gms. 15 mm nominal bore	2	each	552.35	1104.70
9	Providing and fixing C.P. brass angle valve for basin mixer and geyser points of approved quality conforming to IS:8931 15mm nominal bore	4	each	532.00	2128.00

10	Providing and fixing white vitreous china flat back half stall urinal of size 580x380x350 mm with white PVC automatic flushing cistern, with fittings, standard size C.P. brass flush pipe, spreaders with unions and clamps (all in C.P. brass) with waste fitting as per IS : 2556, C.I. trap with outlet grating and other couplings in C.P. brass, including painting of fittings and cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required : Single half stall urinal with 5 litre P.V.C. automatic flushing cistern	2	each	9360.60	18721.20
11	P/F C.P. brass bathroom mixer of approved quality with necessary taflon tape etc all complete. (Parko or equivalent)	1	each	3258.00	3258.00
12	P/F C.P. brass wash basin mixer of approved quality with necessary taflon tape, washer etc all complete. (Parko or Jaquar make)	1	each	5587.00	5587.00

Total	140132.95
Say	140133

Condition:

- 1 The work should be completed in 07 days.
- 2 1.5% water charges will be deducted.
- 3 Rates should be quoted both in words & figures.
- 4 The contractor must visit the site before quoting his rates.
- 5 CPWD specification in force will be followed.
- 6 Undersigned reserves the authority to reject any or all the quotation without assigning

Assistant Engineer

I/we hereby quote..... % above/below/at par on the estimated cost of **Rs.140133/-**

Undertaking:
 I/we hereby undertake that my/our agency have not been black listed/debarred in any Govt. organization since last 3 years.

(Contractor)

Copy to:-

- 1 Sh. V.K. Meana , J.E. (C)
- 2 Mrs. Kavita, JACT to ensure the display of the quotation notice on University website.
- 3 Notice Board

K. S. K.
Assistant Engineer